

FOREST LAKE AREA SCHOOLS FOREST LAKE, MN 55025

June 28, 2018

AGENDA ITEM: 9.5

TOPIC: Approve Member Morehead to Serve on the Equity Alliance Executive Director Interview Committee

BACKGROUND:

Karen Morehead currently serves as the school board representative to Equity Alliance, a term she has held for a number of years. Her term as a school board members ends in January, prior to the interview process for the new executive director for Equity Alliance.

PROCESS:

Over the years, Karen Morehead has gained a deep understanding of the Equity Alliance program and the role of the executive director. This knowledge and experience will be helpful as they interview for and hire the new director.

RECOMMENDATION:

Karen Morehead is requesting to be assigned to serve on the interview team for the Equity Alliance new executive director. She is seeking this approval as she will no longer be serving on the Forest Lake Area Schools school board at the time of the interviews.

Administration recommends approval.